06-23-2003

ket No.: 813-00

Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	73	######################################	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼		— — — — — — — — — —	— • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: I		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ludomatica S.r.l. 	6.20.03	Name and address of receiv	ring party(les):
		Name: GEO S.r.l.	
		Address: Via Piave n. 4/a	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	y(ies) Yes 🛮 No	10036 Settimo Torinese	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Turin	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Italy	ZIP:
Execution Date: October 29, 20	01	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new application,	the execution date of the applica	ation is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	OFFICE 2003 J
09/701,727	November 30, 2000		3 3 9
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	E PUENTO RECORDO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Derek S. Jessen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$(PREVIOUSLY PAI
Registration No. 48,213 Address: Paul & Paul		 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	
2900 Two Thousand Market Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	71076
City: Philadelphia	State/Prov.: PA	16-0750	•
Country: USA	ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	
Derek S. Jessen	iereh	Sjever	June 18, 2003
Name of Person Sign	ning Total number of pages including of	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	June 18, 2003 EN 18, 2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 1(Rev. 03-01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) EXHIBIT "c" POBA/REVO3 102208286 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-29-02 David Wayne Brenman Name: Angelo Cristaldi Address: Via Cavour n. 113 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger City: Seregno ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Country: Italy ZIP: Other _ Execution Date: October 29, 2001 **⊠** No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is; Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/701,727 **November 30, 2000** Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Derek S. Jessen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 48,213 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Paul & Paul Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2900 Two Thousand Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 용 8 City: Philadelphia 16-0750 State/Prov.: PA ZIP: 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Derek S. Jessen Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments **PATENT** ಶ Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0920

ket No.: 813-00

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER CONTRACT

Company LUDOMATICA S.r.l., with legal seat in Torino, C.so Re Umberto n. 63, share capital Lire 20,000,000, fiscal code, enrolment number by Turin Company Register and VAT N. 06728570018 (hereinbelow called "Assignor"), represented by its legal representative, Mr.

David Wayne Brenman, born in Denver, Colorado (USA) on April 3rd, 1956, resident in Borgo Sesia, via Della Bianca n. 16, lawyer

AND

Company "GEO S.r.l.", with legal seat in via Piave n. 4/a, 10036 Settimo Torinese (TO), share capital euro 10,000, fiscal code, enrolment number by Turin Company Register and VAT N. 07450820019 (hereinbelow called "Assignee"), represented by its Managing Director

CRISTALDI ANGELO, born in Cinisello Balsamo on April 21st, 1964, resident in Seregno, via Cavour n. 113,

UNDER THE ASSUMPTION

- a) that the Assignor is entitled and owner of the full and exclusive property of the Patent Applications for Industrial Invention specified in enclosure "A";
- b) that an agreement intervened between the parties for assigning the Patent Applications to "GEO S.R.L." under the hereinbelow stated conditions;

EVERYTHING THEREABOVE ASSUMED

forming an integral part of the present agreement, the parties agree upon and stipulate the following:

Article 1

The Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee, that accepts, the full, whole and exclusive ownership of the Patent Applications listed in enclosure "A", without any restriction and with all rights and burdens consequent thereto.

Article 2

The Assignor, though not guaranteeing the validity of the above Patent Applications, guarantees:

- to be owner of every property right deriving from the patents and that it has them available together with any related property right in an exclusive way and in the widest way provided for by the law;
- that no judgments and direct disputes are currently pending and aimed to oppose the validity of the patents.

Article 3

As consideration for the assignment and transfer of the above patents the sum of Lire 39,000,000 (thirty-nine million Lire) + V.A.T. has been agreed upon and the Assignee binds itself to pay it on May 31st, 2003.

As proof of the amount "GEO S.R.L." issued on May 25th 2001, for the benefit of "LUDOMATICA S.R.L.", two promissory notes for the amount of Lire 23,400,000 each, expiring on May 31st 2003.

Article 4

PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0921 The expenses of the present contract, including those of recordal of transfers by the competent Patent Offices, will be care of the Assignee.

The parties declare that the amount in article 3) is subjected to V.A.T., and therefore the present contract will be registered with fixed tax in compliance with d.p.r. n. 131/1986.

Article 5

For all disputes possibly deriving from the interpretation, execution or cancellation of the present contract, the Turin Court only will be competent.

The present contract will be kept as original by the Notary who will authenticate the signatures.

Turin, the twenty-ninth day of October in the year Two-thousand-and-one.

Signed: David Wayne Brenman

Signed: Angelo Cristaldi

Ludomatica S.r.l.

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0922